
Easy access on all buses

Buses

Operated by

Belle Vue

391  392  393

From 17 March 2024

Macclesfield
Tytherington
Adlington
Kerridge
Bollington
Pott Shrigley
Middlewood
Hockley
Poynton
Hazel Grove
Stepping Hill
Heaviley
Stockport

From 17 March
391, 392 and 393
Routes changed in Stockport town 
centre to serve the new Stockport 
Interchange

PO Box 429, Manchester, M1 3BG
©Transport for Greater Manchester  24-SC-0175–G391–6000–0324

For public transport information 
visit beenetwork.com

or phone 0161 244 1000

7am – 8pm Mon to Fri 
8am – 8pm Sat, Sun & public holidays



Alternative format
To ask for leaflets to be sent to you, or to request 
large print, Braille or recorded information 
phone 0161 244 1000 or visit beenetwork.com

Easy access on buses
		  Journeys run with low floor buses have no 
		  steps at the entrance, making getting on 
		  and off easier. Where shown, low floor 
buses have a ramp for access and a dedicated 
space for wheelchairs and pushchairs inside the 
bus. The bus operator will always try to provide 
easy access services where these services are 
scheduled to run.

Using this timetable
Timetables show the direction of travel, bus 
numbers and the days of the week. 
Main stops on the route are listed on the left.  
Where no time is shown against a particular stop, 
the bus does not stop there on that journey.  
Check any letters which are shown in the 
timetable against the key at the bottom of 
the page.

Where to find information about 
service changes
beenetwork.com 
Bus station posters 
Leaflets from outlets.

Tickets and information
Bus companies offer a range of tickets for use 
on their own buses. For travel on any service in 
the County, visit beenetwork.com. Travelshops 
provide tickets, information and journey planning 
advice on buses, trains and trams for work and 
pleasure.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown in four figures. 
The first two are the hour and 
the last two are the minutes. 

0753 is 53 minutes past 7am 
1953 is 53 minutes past 7pm

Additional information

Printed on coated recycled paper made using 50% recycled fibre from
post consumer sources and 50% virgin fibre from sustainable forests.

Operator details
Belle Vue
The Travel Centre
Crossley Road
Discovery Park 
Stockport 
SK7 5DZ 
Telephone 0161 947 9477 
email customerservices@bellevue-mcr.com

Travelshops
Stockport Interchange
Mon to Fri 7am to 5.30pm
Saturday 8am to 5.30pm
Sunday* Closed

*Including public holidays



Continues after route plan

Macclesfield — Kerridge — Bollington — Poynton — Stockport		  391
Macclesfield — Bollington — Poynton — Stockport		  392
Macclesfield — Adlington — Poynton — Stockport		  393

Mondays to Fridays								         
								      

	 392	 391	 391	 391	 391	 391	 393	
									       
Macclesfield, Bus Station	 0725	 0925	 1125	 1325	 1525	 1725	 1840	
Churchill Way, Tesco	 0728	 0928	 1128	 1328	 1528	 1728	 1843	
Tytherington, Dorchester Way		  0934	 1134	 1334	 1534	 1734		
Kerridge, Bulls Head		  0940	 1140	 1340	 1540	 1740		
Bollington, The Turners	 0737	 0947	 1147	 1347	 1547	 1747	 1852	
Four Lane Ends	 0748	 0958	 1158	 1358	 1558	 1758		
Middlewood, Green Lane	 0759	 1009	 1209	 1409	 1609	 1809		
Hockley, Post Office	 0802	 1012	 1212	 1412	 1612	 1812		
Adlington, Train Station							       1859	
Poynton, Graymarsh Drive	 0809	 1019	 1219	 1419	 1619	 1819		
Poynton, Train Station	 0816	 1026	 1226	 1426	 1626	 1826	 1904	
Hazel Grove, Train Station	 0826	 1036	 1236	 1436	 1636	 1836	 1911	
Stepping Hill, Dialstone Lane	 0831	 1041	 1241	 1441	 1641	 1841	 1914	
Stockport Interchange 	 0841	 1051	 1251	 1451	 1651	 1851	 1921	
								      
W– All bus 391, 392 and 393 journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this leaflet for details							    
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Macclesfield — Kerridge — Bollington — Poynton — Stockport		  391

Saturdays				  
								      

	 391	 391	 391	 391	 391	 391		
	 b	
Macclesfield, Bus Station		  0925	 1125	 1325	 1525	 1725		
Churchill Way, Tesco		  0928	 1128	 1328	 1528	 1728		
Tytherington, Dorchester Way		  0934	 1134	 1334	 1534	 1734		
Kerridge, Bulls Head		  0940	 1140	 1340	 1540	 1740		
Bollington, The Turners		  0947	 1147	 1347	 1547	 1747		
Four Lane Ends		  0958	 1158	 1358	 1558	 1758		
Middlewood, Green Lane	 0804	 1009	 1209	 1409	 1609	 1809		
Hockley, Post Office	 0812	 1012	 1212	 1412	 1612	 1812		
Poynton, Graymarsh Drive	 0819	 1019	 1219	 1419	 1619	 1819		
Poynton, Train Station	 0826	 1026	 1226	 1426	 1626	 1826		
Hazel Grove, Train Station	 0836	 1036	 1236	 1436	 1636	 1836		
Stepping Hill, Dialstone Lane	 0841	 1041	 1241	 1441	 1641	 1841		
Stockport Interchange 	 0851	 1051	 1251	 1451	 1651	 1851		
								      
Bus 391 does not run on Sundays or public holidays	
Buses 392 and 393 do not run on Saturdays, Sundays or public holidays								      
b – Runs via Coppice Road between Middlewood and Hockley								      
W– All bus 391, 392 and 393 journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this leaflet for details								     
								      

							     



Stockport — Poynton — Bollington — Kerridge — Macclesfield		  391
Stockport — Poynton — Bollington — Macclesfield		  392
Stockport — Poynton — Adlington — Macclesfield		  393

Mondays to Fridays								      
								      

	 393	 391	 391	 391	 391	 391	 392	
Stockport Interchange	 0630	 0715	 0915	 1115	 1315	 1515	 1715	
Stepping Hill, Dialstone Lane	 0637	 0725	 0925	 1125	 1325	 1525	 1725	
Hazel Grove, Train Station	 0640	 0730	 0930	 1130	 1330	 1530	 1730	
Poynton, Train Station	 0647	 0740	 0940	 1140	 1340	 1540	 1740	
Poynton, Greymarsh Drive		  0747	 0947	 1147	 1347	 1547	 1747	
Adlington, Train Station	 0652							     
Hockley, Post Office		  0754	 0954	 1154	 1354	 1554	 1754	
Middlewood, Green Lane		  0757	 0957	 1157	 1357	 1557	 1757	
Four Lane Ends		  0808	 1008	 1208	 1408	 1608	 1808	
Bollington, The Turners	 0659	 0819	 1019	 1219	 1419	 1619	 1819	
Kerridge, Bulls Head		  0826	 1026	 1226	 1426	 1626		
Tytherington, Dorchester Way		  0832	 1032	 1232	 1432	 1632		
Churchill Way, Tesco	 0708	 0838	 1038	 1238	 1438	 1638	 1828	
Macclesfield, Bus Station	 0711	 0841	 1041	 1241	 1441	 1641	 1831	
								      
W– All bus 391, 392 and 393 journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this leaflet for details								     
								      



Stockport — Poynton — Bollington — Kerridge — Macclesfield		  391

Saturdays								      
								      

	 391	 391	 391	 391	 391	 391		
						      b		
Stockport Interchange	 0715	 0915	 1115	 1315	 1515	 1715		
Stepping Hill, Dialstone Lane	 0725	 0925	 1125	 1325	 1525	 1725		
Hazel Grove, Train Station	 0730	 0930	 1130	 1330	 1530	 1730		
Poynton, Train Station	 0740	 0940	 1140	 1340	 1540	 1740		
Poynton, Greymarsh Drive	 0747	 0947	 1147	 1347	 1547	 1747		
Hockley, Post Office	 0754	 0954	 1154	 1354	 1554	 1754		
Middlewood, Green Lane	 0757	 0957	 1157	 1357	 1557	 1802		
Four Lane Ends	 0808	 1008	 1208	 1408	 1608			 
Bollington, The Turners	 0819	 1019	 1219	 1419	 1619			 
Kerridge, Bulls Head	 0826	 1026	 1226	 1426	 1626			 
Tytherington, Dorchester Way	 0832	 1032	 1232	 1432	 1632			 
Churchill Way, Tesco	 0838	 1038	 1238	 1438	 1638			 
Macclesfield, Bus Station	 0841	 1041	 1241	 1441	 1641			 
								      
Bus 391 does not run on Sundays or public holidays	
Buses 392 and 393 do not run on Saturdays, Sundays or public holidays								      
b – Runs via Coppice Road between Hockley and Middlewood								      
W– All bus 391, 392 and 393 journeys are run using easy access buses. See inside front cover of this leaflet for details								     


